TIZNDIS DRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 35789
MIDLAND, TEXAES 79702

OPERATOR Magnatex Corporation ADDRESS Suite 405, One Marienfeld Place
: Midland, Texas 79701
LEASE NAME Aaron State WELL NOo. 1

LOCATION  1980'FSL & 1980'FEL, Section 35, T-15-S, R-35-E, Lea County, New Mexico

ANGLE- ACCUMULATIVE
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT 'DISPLACEMENT

430 1/2 3.75 3.75
906 1/2 4.16 7.91
1404 1/2 4.35 12.26
1904 3/4 6.55 18.81
2360 ¢ 3/4 5.97 24.78
2901 3/4 7.08 31.86
3405 3/4 6.60 38.46
3805 1 6.98 45.44
4285 3/4 6.28 51.72
4680 1/4 1.73 53.45
5166 1/2 4.24 57.69
5639 1/2 4.13 61.82
6139 3/4 6.55 68.37
6627 3/4 6.39 74.76
7124 12 , 4.34 79.10
7634 1/2 4.45 83.55
8111 3/4 6.24 89.79
8588 1 8.32 98.11
8803 3/4 2.81 100.92
9091 1 5.03 105.95
9565 1 8.27 114.22
10,065 1 1/4 10.91 125.13
10,381 1 5.51 130.64
10,740 1 6.26 136.90
10,800 1 1.05 137.95

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMDPANY

TITLE{ vice Presi@é%t - Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Gary W. Chappell known to
me to be the person whose name 1s subscribed lerebelow, who on making deposition,
under oath states that he 1Is acting for and in behalf of the Opecrator of the well
identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belicf, such well was
not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsocver.

S . .
nd.subspribed to in my presence on this the 20th day of August , 19 84,

Pamela A. Hughcg

Notary Public in and for the
Countu of Midland, Texas




